NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL

Section 251 Budget Statement 2014/15

Contents

Pages

Table 1 - LA Level Information 2 - 7

Table 2 - School Table - High Needs & AP Settings 8

Early Years Proforma Table 9

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.0.1 Individual Schools Budget

(before Academy recoupment)

7,411,518 52,890,784 63,617,820 5,001,870 640,000 129,561,992 129,561,992

1.1.1 Contingencies 101,204 65,129 166,333 0 166,333

1.1.2 Behaviour support services 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.3 Support to UPEG and

bilingual learners

344,757 21,494 366,251 0 366,251

1.1.4 Free school meals eligibility 22,025 14,174 36,199 0 36,199

1.1.5 Insurance 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.6 Museum and Library

services

0 0 0 0 0

1.1.7 Licences/subscriptions 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.8 Staff costs supply cover 319,230 205,438 524,668 0 524,668

1.1.9 Staff costs – supply cover

for facility time

25,506 16,415 41,921 0 41,921

1.2.1 Top up funding - maintained

providers

0 362,301 561,504 3,666,235 640,000 5,230,040 254,011 4,976,029

1.2.2 Top up funding - Academies

and Free Schools

0 10,000 10,000 0 0 336,760 356,760 0 356,760

1.2.3 Top up funding -

independent providers

0 90,000 767,341 200,000 0 0 1,057,341 0 1,057,341

1.2.4 Additional high needs

targeted funding for mainstream

schools and academies

0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.5 SEN support services 218,725 1,188,331 1,187,892 460,174 3,188 0 3,058,310 0 3,058,310

1.2.6 Hospital education services 0 0 0 0 0

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2014-15)

Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection

Report produced on 01/08/14

Local Authority 392 North Tyneside

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.2.7 Other alternative provision

services

19,921 222,188 162,826 6,865 1,143 0 412,943 0 412,943

1.2.8 Support for inclusion 4,476 108,690 79,651 1,542 257 0 194,616 0 194,616

1.2.9 Special schools and PRUs

in financial difficulty

0 0 0 0 0

1.2.10 PFI and BSF costs at

special schools

0 0 0 0 0

1.2.11 Direct payments (SEN and

disability)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.12 Carbon reduction

commitment allowances (PRUs)

0 0 0 0

1.3.1 Central expenditure on

children under 5

2,254,482 2,254,482 0 2,254,482

1.4.1 Contribution to combined

budgets

114,451 1,276,526 935,473 39,442 6,570 2,372,462 0 2,372,462

1.4.2 School admissions 0 0 0 0 141,570 141,570 0 141,570

1.4.3 Servicing of schools forums 1,453 16,209 11,878 501 84 30,125 0 30,125

1.4.4 Termination of employment

costs

30,148 336,261 246,421 10,390 1,731 624,951 0 624,951

1.4.5 Falling Rolls Fund 0 0 100,000 150,000 0 250,000 0 250,000

1.4.6 Capital expenditure from

revenue (CERA)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.7 Prudential borrowing costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.8 Fees to independent

schools without SEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.9 Equal pay - back pay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.10 Pupil growth/ Infant class

sizes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.11 SEN transport 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 100,000 0 100,000

1.4.12 Exceptions agreed by

Secretary of State

4,583 51,116 37,459 1,579 263 0 95,000 0 95,000

1.4.13 Other Items 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.5.1 Other Specific Grants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.6.1 TOTAL SCHOOLS BUDGET

(before Academy recoupment)

10,059,757 57,365,128 68,040,915 9,638,598 1,434,806 336,760 146,875,964 254,011 146,621,953

1.7.1 Estimated Dedicated

Schools Grant for 2014-15

139,695,936

1.7.2 Dedicated Schools Grant

brought forward from 2013-14

0

1.7.3 Dedicated Schools Grant

brought to 2015-16

0

1.7.4 EFA funding 6,926,017

1.7.5 Local Authority additional

contribution

0

1.7.6 Total funding supporting the

Schools Budget (lines 1.7.1 to

1.7.5)

146,621,953

1.8.1 Academy: recoupment from

the Dedicated Schools Grant

(please show any recoupment

from the DSG as a negative in the

cell)

-10,997,223

2.0.1 Therapies and other health

related services

169,374 0 169,374

2.0.2 Central support services 648,780 449,117 199,663